3/25/02 $$	
Form PTO-1594 (Rov. 03/01) REC (Rov. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	CEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U/S. Patent and Trademark Office
	211782 <u>4</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Norsk Hydro ASA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _FMC Biopolymer AS Internal Address:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: One Logan Square	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Yrademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

FMC Biopolymer AS

Registration No.:

1,892,857

Trademark:

SCOTEX

Class:

01

Registration Date:

May 9, 1995

To:

Commissioner for Trademarks

Box Assignments/No Fee

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE FOR TRADEMARK REGISTRATION Madam:

With respect to this registration, Registrant hereby appoints TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE, of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, One Logan Square, Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998, as its domestic representative on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the subject mark.

Please direct all inquiries concerning this application to TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE, of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, One Logan Square, Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998, Telephone No. (215) 569-5619.

Signed this 25th day of March, 2002.

Respectfully submitted,

FMC BIOPOLYMER AS

Timothy D. Pecseny

Its Attorney

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

Norsk Hydro ASA Bygdøy Allè 2 N-0240 Oslo Norway

of the one part,

hereinafter called the Assignor

and

FMC Biopolymer AS

of the other part, hereinafter called the Assignee

Whereas:

The Assignor has agreed to assign its trademark SCOTEX, Registration No. 1,892,857 in USA.

It is hereby agreed as follows:

1. The Assignor assigns to the Assignee all rights in the above trademark together with the goodwill attached thereto.

Signed at Oslo, Norway this 29th day of June 1999

Assignor

Arne Alnæs Head of Trademark Department Norsk Hydro ASA

Please state the names and capacities of the signers

TRADEMARK REEL: 002522 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 06/11/2002